
FI
B

ER
 O

PT
IC

In
te

rc
on

ne
ct

io
n 

Sy
st

em
s

RoHS Compliant
Options Available!

POSITRONIC INDUSTRIES
www.connectpositronic.com

Catalog A-011 Rev. NC

lscheffler
45th Anniversary Logo



FIBER OPTIC

Positronic Industries
www.connectpositronic.com

1

End Face Geometry
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Typical Distribution Chart 
for Apex Offset

Typical Distribution Chart for 
Return Loss Measurement

Typical Distribution 
Chart for Insertion Loss 
Measurement

1310nm

1550nm

Unit (dB)

Unit (dB)

1310nm

1550nmUnit (PCS)

Unit (PCS)

Unit (PCS)

Unit (um)

End Face Geometry

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

 



FIBER OPTIC

Positronic Industries
www.connectpositronic.com

3

SC Connector or Patch Cord

SC-UPC
Single Mode Application

SPECIFICATIONS

Parameters Unit
Operating Wavelength 850,1310, 1550 nm

Insertion Loss (Typical) 0.15 dB
Return Loss Min. Single Mode SPC >45 dB

UPC >50 dB
APC >60 dB

Multi Mode PC >30 dB

Operating Temperature -40 + 85 C

Conforms to Telcordia GR-326-CORE and EIA/TIA-568-B.3

SC FEATURES/BENEFITS

• 	 EASY PUSH-PULL INSTALLATION

• 	 MEETS TELCORDIA GR-326 CORE REQUIREMENTS
	 AND EIA/TIA-568-B.3

•	 SUITED FOR DENSITY APPLICATIONS

•	 PRE-RADIUS CERAMIC FERRULES CONFIGURED FOR ULTRA 
	 PC, PC, AND APC POLISHING

•	 UTILIZES 2.5 MM CERAMIC FERRULE

•	 CONNECT OPTICAL EQUIPMENT TO FIBER OPTIC 
	 CROSS CONNECTS

•	 INTERCONNECTS WITHIN THE TELECOM CLOSET

•	 LOW BACK REFLECTION

Consult factory for adapters

Consult factory for ST, MU, 
DIN, MTRJ Applications

For  Reference Only    All Dimensions in mm ( inches)
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SC-PC
Multi-Mode Application

SC-APC
Single Mode Application
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FC Connector or Patch Cord

Parameters Unit
Operating Wavelength 850,1310, 1550 nm

Insertion Loss (Typical) 0.15 dB
Return Loss Min. Single Mode SPC >45 dB

UPC >50 dB
APC >60 dB

Multi Mode PC >30 dB

Operating Temperature -40 + 85 C

Conforms to Telcordia GR-326-CORE and EIA/TIA-568-B.3

SPECIFICATIONS

FC FEATURES/BENEFITS

• 	 SCREWED ON MECHANISM

• 	 MEETS TELCORDIA GR-326 CORE REQUIREMENTS
	 AND EIA/TIA-568-B.3

• 	 PRE-RADIUS CERAMIC FERRULES CONFIGURED FOR ULTRA PC,
	 PC, AND APC POLISHING

• 	 CORROSION RESISTANT BODY

• 	 LOW BACK REFLECTION

• 	 LOW INSERTION LOSS

• 	 UTILIZES 2.5 MM CERAMIC FERRULE

• 	 CONNECTS OPTICAL EQUIPMENT TO FIBER OPTIC
	 CROSS CONNECTS

• 	 INTERCONNECTS WITHIN THE TELECOM CLOSET
	 AND EQUIPMENT ROOM

Consult factory for adapters

Consult factory for ST, MU, 
DIN, MTRJ Applications

For  Reference Only    All Dimensions in mm ( inches)
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FC-UPC
Single Mode Application

FC-PC
Multi-Mode Application

FC-APC
Single Mode Application
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LC Connector or Patch Cord

Parameters Unit
Operating Wavelength 850,1310, 1550 nm

Insertion Loss (Typical) 0.15 dB
Return Loss Min. Single Mode SPC >45 dB

UPC >50 dB
APC >60 dB

Multi Mode PC >30 dB

Operating Temperature -40 + 85 C

Conforms to Telcordia GR-326-CORE and EIA/TIA-568-B.3

SPECIFICATIONS

LC FEATURES/BENEFITS

• 	 PUSH AND LATCH MECHANISM

• 	 MEETS TELCORDIA GR-326 CORE REQUIREMENTS
	 AND EIA/TIA-568-B.3

• 	 PRE-RADIUS CERAMIC FERRULE CONFIGURED
	 FOR ULTRA PC, PC, AND APC POLISHING

• 	 UTILIZES A 1.25MM CERAMIC FERRULE

• 	 SUPPORTS INTERCONNECTIONS OF OPTICAL ROUTERS 
	 WITHIN THE TELECOM CLOSET AND EQUIPMENT ROOM

• 	 LOW BACK REFLECTION

  Consult factory for adapters

Consult factory for ST, MU, 
DIN, MTRJ Applications

For  Reference Only    All Dimensions in mm (inches)
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LC-UPC
Single Mode Application

LC-PC
Multi-Mode Application

LC-APC
Single Mode Application
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Step 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Example 1 B 2 B S 3.0 F 4 9 AA

STEP 1 - Connector Type
1 - FC
2 - SC
3 - LC

STEP 2 - Polish Finish (Ref. Step1)
A - PC (Physical Contact)
B - UPC (Ultra Physical Contact)
C - APC (Angle Physical Contact)
D - SPC (Super Physical Contact)

STEP 3 - Connector Type
1 - FC
2 - SC
3 - LC

STEP 4 - Polish Finish (Ref. Step3)
A - PC (Physical Contact)
B - UPC (Ultra Physical Contact)
C - APC (Angle Physical Contact)
D - SPC (Super Physical Contact)

STEP 5 - Fiber Mode
S-Single Mode
M-Multimode

STEP 6 - Cable Length in Meters XX.X (1.0m - 99.9m)
Examples of typical cable lengths - ref. only 
1.0M	 5.0M
2.0M	 10.0M
2.5M	 15.0M
3.0M

STEP 7 - Cable Diameter 
E - 2MM Jacketed Cable
F - 2.4MM Jacketed Cable
G - 3MM Jacketed Cable
H - 900UM Buffer Cable

Consult factory for ST, MU, DIN, MTRJ Applications

STEP 1
Connector 

Type

STEP 2
Polish Finish
(Ref. Step1)

STEP 3
Connector 

Type

STEP 4
Polish Finish
(Ref. Step3)

STEP 5
Fiber Mode

STEP 6
Cable Length 

in Meters

STEP 7
Cable 

Diameter

STEP 8
Core/ 

Cladding 
Diameter

STEP 8 - Core/Cladding Diameter
4 - Single Mode 9/125
5 - Multi Mode 50/125
6 - Multi Mode 62.5/125

STEP 9 - Boot
0 - No boot  
8 - Rubber boot   
9 - Bellcore boot

STEP 11 - Special Options
Consult Factory

STEP 10 - RoHS Compliant
	      per EC Directive 2002/95/EC 
0= Non AA
AA = Compliant

STEP 9
Boot

STEP 10
RoHS

Compliant per 
EC Directive

STEP 11
Special 
Options

Ordering Information

STEP 6 Note:
* Cable Length Tolerance
Length tolerance : 
Less than 1 meter: 
• +0.05/-0.0 meter 
Equal or Longer than 1 meter  but  less than 5 meter : 
• +0.25/-0.0 meter. 
Equal or Longer than 5 meter: 
• +0.5/-0.0 meter. 

Consult factory for adapters



NORTH AMERICAN SALES OFFICES
United States, Springfield, Missouri
Factory and Sales Office	 800 641 4054
Puerto Rico Sales Office	 787 841 0920
Mexico Sales Office	 800 872 7674
Canada Sales Office	 800 327 8272

EUROPEAN SALES OFFICES
France, Auch Factory and Sales	 33 (0) 5 6263 4491
Northern France Sales Office	 33 (0) 1 4588 1388
Southern France Sales Office	 33 (0) 4 6772 8028
Italy Sales Office	 39 (0) 2 5411 6106
Germany Sales Office	 49 (0) 23 5163 4739

Europe & Middle East Technical Agents:
Austria, Benelux, Denmark, Finland, Greece,  
United Kingdom, Ireland, Scotland, Slovenia,  
Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Israel and Turkey

ASIA / PACIFIC SALES OFFICES
Singapore Factory, Sales and Engineering Office
Singapore	 +65 6842 1419	 singapore@connectpositronic.com
Japan	 +813 5812 7720 	 japan@connectpositronic.com
South Korea	 +82 31 909 8047	 korea@connectpositronic.com
India	 +91 20 2439 4810	 india@connectpositronic.com
Taiwan	 +886 2 2937 8775	 taiwan@connectpositronic.com
China	 +86 755 2643 7578   	
        Shanghai		  shanghai@connectpositronic.com
        Shenzhen	 +86 755 2643 7578	 shenzhen@connectpositronic.com
Malaysia	 +60 4 644 9688
New Zealand	 +64 3 358 5154	 newzealand@connectpositronic.com
Australia 	 +61 2 4362 3477	 australia@connectpositronic.com

POSITRONIC INDUSTRIES, INC
423 N Campbell Avenue, P O Box 8247, 
Springfield, MO 65801, USA
Telephone: 1 417 866 2322
Fax: 1 417 866 4115
Email: info@connectpositronic.com

POSITRONIC INDUSTRIES, SAS
Zone Industrielle Est, 46 Route d’Engachies, 
F32020, Auch Cedex 9, France
Telephone: 33 (0) 5 62 63 44 91
Telecopieur: 33 (0) 5 62 63 51 17
Email: contact@connectpositronic.com

POSITRONIC ASIA PTE LTD
3014A Ubi Road 1 # 07-01 Singapore 408703
Telephone: 65 6842 1419  Fax: 65 6842 1421
Email: singapore@connectpositronic.com
www.connectpositronic.com
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